3MTM RIBBON CABLE WIREMOUNT SOCKET ASSEMBLY,
1.27mm (0.050") PITCH, 451 SERIES
PERFORMANCE:
CURRENT RATING: 1.0 A, ALL LINES ENERGIZED,
30 C TEMP RISE PER EIA 364-70
1.5 A, 6 LINES ENERGIZED,
30 C TEMP RISE PER EIA 364-70
2.5 A, 1 LINE ENERGIZED,

8.
9.
ORDERING INFORMATION
FOR RAPID INSTALLATION ON
RIBBON CABLE APPLICATIONS
APPLICATION TOOLING:
ALUMINUM: 3443-82-XX
POSITION COUNT
04 - 30
ACCESSORY: STRAIN RELIEF
3448-451XX
POSITION COUNT
04 - 30
451 XX - 0 X 0 0 XX
SERIES
POSITION COUNT
04 - 30
SEE TABLE 1
PLATING
00 = Au FLASH
30 = 30 " GOLD
OPTIONAL FEATURES
0 = NONE SPECIFIED
PACKAGING
0 = STANDARD (TRAYS)
CENTER POLARIZATION / FRICTION LATCH
0 = NO CENTER POLARIZATION (CP) (04-30 POS.)
1 = CP NO FRICTION LATCH (08 - 30 POS.)
2 = CP WITH FRICTION LATCH (08 - 30 POS.)
PACKAGING:
 SOCKET: TRAY
 COVER: BAG
10
UL FILE NO: E68080
R
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
A
B
C
D D
C
B
A
OFSHT
MODEL
SIZE
DET.
LISTS
CAGE
NUMBER
DRAWING NO. REV.
TITLE
3M COPYRIGHTC
3M Center
St. Paul,
MN  55144
CHKD DATE APPVL DATE
DRFT DATE MFG DATE
CHKDDRFTREV ECO ISSUE DATE AND DESCRIPTION
D